Parent Questionnaire Outcomes July 2019

Dear Parent/Carer

Please find below the results of the parent questionnaire that we carried out in July. We had a total of
47 responses and we are grateful to those who took the time to take part.

The senior leadership team and governors will be looking carefully at these outcomes and will be
working hard over the coming year to address the issues that arose from this. We have a dedicated
staff at Maple Tree who are committed to ensuring that your children do get the best education.

One of the main areas to come from the responses is communication. We will be addressing this in a
number of ways, the main one being introducing a parent forum which will be an opportunity for you
to have your say on selected topics. We do, of course, want to hear your thoughts and would
encourage anyone who has concerns or suggestions to get in touch with us.

Any further comments, please do let me know.

Kind regards

Cath Bainbridge and the Senior Leadership Team

Agree/  Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly

Strongly Agree agree nor disagree
agree disagree

Q1 My child is happy at Maple Tree 96% 49% 47% 2% 2% 0
Q2 My child feels safe at Maple Tree 98% 53% 45% 2% 0 0
Q3My child makes good progress at 91% 40% 51% 6% 2% 0
Maple Tree
Q4 My child is taught well at Maple 83% 38% 45% 15% 2% 0
Tree
Q5 This school deals effectively with 70% 28% 43% 29% 0 0
bullying
Q6 This school responds well to any 77% 28% 49% 17% 6% 0
concerns | raise
Q7 Maple Tree keeps me well 64% 21% 43% 13% 14% 9%
informed
Q8 My child receives appropriate 70% 19% 52% 17% 8% 4%
homework for their age
Q9 | would recommend Maple Tree 85% 47% 38% 11% 2% 2%
to another parent




